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The relative volume of shipping in the leading ports of the provinces of Canada 
is shown in Table 57. Details are given of the sea-going vessels and of the total 
of all shipping (exclusive of ferriage) arrived and departed at each port. In the 
fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, the tonnage of sea-going vessels arriving and de­
parting at Vancouver exceeded that at any other port in Canada, while Victoria 
was next, followed by Halifax and Montreal. In total shipping, which included 
coastwise and inland international as well as sea-going shipping, Vancouver was 
considerably in the lead, followed by Victoria, Montreal and Halifax. 

57.—Number and Tonnage of Sea-going and of AH Vessels Entered and Cleared at 
the Principal Ports of Canada, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931. 

NOTE.—For details of coastwise and inland international shipping for these ports and for all other ports 
of Canada, see the Shipping Report of the Department of National Revenue for the fiscal year ended 
Mar. 31, 1931. 

Province and Port. 

Sea-going Vessels. 

Arrived. 

Ves- Tons 
sels. Register. 

Departed. 

Ves- Tons 
sels. Register. 

Total Shipping. 

Arrived. 

Ves- Tons 
sels. Register. 

Departed. 

Ves- Tons 
sels. Register. 

Prince Edward Island— 
Charlottetown 

Nova Scotia— 
Baddeck 
Canso 
Digby 
Halifax 
Louisburg 
North Sydney 
Parrsboro 
Pictou 
Port Mulgrave 
Sydney 
Windsor 
Yarmouth 

New Brunswick— 
Saint John 
St. Andrews 

Quebec— 
Chicoutimi 
Gaspe 
L6vis 
Montreal 
Port Alfred 
Quebec 
Rimouski 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 

Ontario— 
Amherstburg 
Belleville 
Brockville 
Cobourg 
Collingwood 
Cornwall 
Depot Harbour 
Erieau 
Fort William 
Goderich 
Gore Bay 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
Little Current 
Midland 

38298—38J 

37 

23 
101 
22 

,507 
31 

830 
90 
13 

207 
157 
442 

718 
1,310 

7 
28 
10 

838 
26 

446 
8 

19 
86 

39,594 

21,073 
17,792 
1,371 

4,090,886 
18,083 

324,774 
38,390 
9,555 

407,005 
229,448 
455,983 

1,317,680 
108,030 

13,007 
35,894 
29,163 

3,693,696 
61,832 

2,445,823 
43,929 
54,715 
260,137 

4,848 

28 
155 
26 

1,719 
35 
825 
123 
12 

343 
165 
427 

586 
1,304 

33 

861 
21 
243 
67 
25 
86 

78,162 

23,923 
20,735 
1,106 

,093,352 
12,093 

325,369 
55,759 
9,271 

664,346 
234,159 
450,612 

1,047,949 
87,449 

43,650 

3,643,528 
57,410 
926,428 
83,709 
70,494 
260,137 

5,222 

619 

594 
1,813 
548 

3,597 
200 

1,590 
546 
588 

1,165 
1,233 
307 
902 

2,358 
1,574 

93 
135 
87 

5,541 
162 

2,257 
793 
738 

1,383 

1,636 
162 
944 
643 
69 

207 
119 
95 

1,171 
80 
167 
951 

2,192 
245 
226 

223,739 

79,884 
220,461 
476,647 

4,774,115 
62,546 
587,305 
99,653 
175,670 
118,692 

1,704,133 
298,324 
487,277 

1,988,416 
139,538 

108,317 
180,652 
219,577 

8,258,899 
425,672 

4,394,433 
326,958 

1,658,404 
2,260,813 

372,605 
116,378 
592,700 

2,073,720 
98,214 
259,536 
251,613 
128,582 

3,064,148 
135,439 
63,427 
952,345 

1,099,925 
197,950 
403,945 

640 

595 
1,829 
550 

3,640 
193 

1,614 
554 
586 

1,165 
1,231 
307 
926 

2,356 
1,578 

89 
137 
85 

5,585 
162 

2,229 
796 
748 

l,: 

1,587 
163 
945 
643 
86 
174 
118 
92 

1,042 
78 
163 
754 

2,12 
245 
230 

239,042 

78,460 
219,185 
448,980 

4,613,622 
68,038 

589,367 
99,044 
174,068 
117,796 

1,703,092 
298,342 
487,906 

1,984,967 
119,071 

104,351 
170,510 
219,269 

8,260,142 
416,772 

4,374,790 
285,762 

1,656,071 
2,263,481 

793,024 
116,908 
592,714 

2,022,063 
133,643 
146,895 
247,652 
126,465 

2,707,193 
144,649 
61,738 
744,677 

1,139,616 
197,594 
414,674 


