The relative volume of shipping in the leading ports of the provinces of Canada is shown in Table 57. Details are given of the sea-going vessels and of the total of all shipping (exclusive of ferriage) arrived and departed at each port. In the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931, the tonnage of sea-going vessels arriving and departing at Vancouver exceeded that at any other port in Canada, while Victoria was next, followed by Halifax and Montreal. In total shipping, which included coastwise and inland international as well as sea-going shipping, Vancouver was considerably in the lead, followed by Victoria, Montreal and Halifax.

## 57.—Number and Tonnage of Sea-going and of All Vessels Entered and Cleared at the Principal Ports of Canada, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931.

Nors.—For details of coastwise and inland international shipping for these ports and for all other ports of Canada, see the Shipping Report of the Department of National Revenue for the fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1931.

\_\_\_\_\_

Province and Port.	Sea-going Vessels.				Total Shipping.			
	Arrived.		Departed.		Arrived.		Departed.	
	Ves- sels.	Tons Register.	Ves- sels.	Толя Register.	Ves- sels.	Tons Register.	Ves- sels.	Tons Register.
Prince Edward Island— Charlottetown	37	39, <b>594</b>	68	78, 162	619	223,739	640	239,042
Nova Scotia Baddeck. Canso. Digby. Halifax. Louisburg. North Sydney. Parrsboro. Pictou. Port Mulgrave. Sydney. Windsor. Yarmouth.	23 101 22 1,507 31 830 90 13 - 207 157 442	21,073 17,792 1,371 4,090,886 18,083 324,774 38,390 9,555 	28 155 26 1,719 35 825 123 12 123 12 - 343 165 427	23,923 20,735 1,106 4,093,352 12,993 325,369 9,271 	1,813 548 3,597 200 1,590 546 588 1,165 1,233 307	79,884 220,461 476,647 4,774,115 62,546 587,305 99,653 175,679 118,692 1,704,133 298,324 487,277	595 1,829 550 3,640 193 1,614 554 586 1,165 1,231 307 926	78,466 219,183 448,983 4,613,622 68,035 589,367 99,044 174,068 117,799 1,703,092 298,342 487,906
New Brunewick— Saint John St. Andrews	718 1,310		586 1,304			1,988,416 139,538		1,984,967 119,071
Quebec— Chicoutimi. Gaspé. Lévis. Montreal. Port Alfred. Quebec. Rimouski. Sorel. Three Rivers.	7 28 10 838 26 446 8 19 86	29,163 3,693,696 61,832 2,445,823 43,929 54,715	- 33 - 861 21 243 67 25 86	43,650 3,643,528 57,410 926,428 83,709 70,494 260,137	87 5,541 162 2,257 793 738	108,317 180,652 219,577 8,258,899 425,672 4,394,433 326,958 1,658,404 2,260,813	89 137 85 5,585 162 2,229 796 748 1,388	104,351 179,510 219,266 8,260,142 416,772 4,374,790 285,762 1,656,071 2,263,481
Ontario Amberstburg Belleville. Cobourg. Collingwood. Cornwall. Depot Harbour. Fort William. Goderich. Gore Bay. Hamilton Kingston. Little Current. Midland.	-	4,848 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	- <sup>15</sup>	5,222	1, 636 162 944 643 60 207 119 95 1, 171 80 167 2, 192 245	372,605 116,378 592,700 2,073,720 98,214 259,536 251,613 128,582 3,064,148 135,439 63,427 952,345 1,099,925 197,950 403,945	1,587 163 945 643 86 174 118 182 1,042 1,042 78 163 754 2,12 245	$\begin{array}{c} 793.024\\ 116.906\\ 592.714\\ 2.022.043\\ 133.642\\ 146.892\\ 247.652\\ 126.464\\ 2.707.193\\ 144.643\\ 61.738\\ 744.677\\ 1.39.616\\ 197.594\\ 414.677\end{array}$